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Sir as per these guidelines only A
~ . .

cateaor)' districts are allowed new .pIDUIDI capacit)'. Tbe Goveroment of Orilla bas DOl submitted aDY application wbatsoe~er.
However, aD application bas been received from MIs Konark Cotton Growers Cooperative Spinniol Mill •• wbicb was considered by tbe-Liceosing Committee and this application was rejected because tbe proposed location is in a aB· category district. It does not fan within the guidelines.

SHRI CHINTAMANI lENA: When lucb an application was received ~Y ~be Centre and action taken on tbe apphcat~oD what are tbe conditions imposed lor settlnl up of such spinning mills by tbe entrepreneurs and what is tbe roaction o~ tbe Government against an entrepreneur If be 'Violates such conditions ?

SHR1 S. KR.ISHNA KUMAR: Sir, as I have already stated, no new licence baa been issued to any min in Orissa. Of coursol the conditlon5 of tbe lice~ce are specified in tbe licence itself and aC~lon !or caDcella tion of tbe licence or ImpOSJog specified penalties is taken if the licence conditions are violated.

Proposal to Establish a Llgbt ami Soaad Arraagement ID Ku_brar la Bib ...

.476. SaRI C.P. THAKUR.: Will
tbo Minister of TOURISM be pleated to state :

(a) the steps being taken to boost tourism in Bihar ;

(b) tbe number of projects from Bibar telarding tourism which are UDder the consideration of Unioo Government; and

(c) whetber tbis includes a proposal to establisb a ligbt and sound arrangement in K.umbrar dep .ctiog tbe ancient bistory of lodia 1

TBB MINISTBR. OF
(MUPTI MORD. SYBD):
llateulODt i'liveD below.

TOURISM
(a) to (0) A

St.temeat

(a) Step. beiDI takoD to boost tourism in Bibar include publicity through touriat literature printed and distributed by tbe Department of Tourism I and providln. financial assistance for Sound and Lilht Sbow at Busar; trained elephants for viewing V\'iJd Lifo at Beda ; Forest Lodgo at Betla;
Mini Bu. at Hazarjbaah, Boats at Tilalya, Patna ; aSlistance for Va;sba1i Mabotsav aDd Kalcbatra at Bodhgaya; construction of Youth, Hosfe) at Patn.; Development of Gautamvana and expansion of tbe ITDC botel at Bodhgaya ; Caletaria at Rajair and Maner Sharif; and construction of Toilet and drinkiDI V'tater facilities at Bodbgaya.
Nalanda, Rajair througb Archaeological
Survey of India.

(b) The State GoverDment bal submitted five new proposals for consideration in 1987-88.

(c) Yes, tbe proposals for 1987-88
include ODe proposal for Sound and liabt sbow at KumbraT.

SHRl C.P. THAKUR: Sir. I think the Minister for lJiviol a comprehensive reply regarding tour ism in Bihar.

There was a proposal for developing a road by tbe side of tb. river Ganges in Patna. 10 tbat case it wi]) develop as a lood tourist spot. Is there any propotal before tbe Government in this reaard?

MUFTI MOHO. SYED: Sir. DO proposal bas been submitted by tbe Stato Government for tbe development of road OD tbe side of tbe Gaolos. If aD, proposal is made by tbe State Government. we arc ready to consider it.

saRI C.P. THAKUR : Sir. I want a little clarification about the- liaht aDd sound arraDlCment depicting the ancient history of India at Kumbrar. Has aoy work beeD done in this reaard or is it just at tbe propo&a)
.tale?

MUFI'I MOHD. SYBD: Tbere aN aome proposals lubmitted by tbe State GoverDII'Cnt for tho tlood liahtiDa of Sa'8ram,
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Bood lilbtinl of VeDuYaD-R.ajair. sound aDd liaht sbow at Kumbrar. Cultural Centr. cum Auditorium at ltajlir. aDd wayside facilities at ODe Buddhist centre. These proposall are to be considered durin. tbe current year.

(Transl" nOlI]

SBRI RAMSWAROOP RAM: Mr.
Speaker, Sir. tourist spots iD Bihar are very undeveloped. Tbe Barabar Hill in Gaya district and Tapovao in Natanda diltrict are very important from tourist point of view and • demaod bas been made in tbis aU8ust Bouse on several occasioDs for tbe developmeDt of the Barabar Hill aDd Tapovan. I would like to know from the bon. Minister wbetber Government bave any specific proposal for the development of tbese tourist
.pots i if M) Jl wbat action baa beeD taken in tIaia reprd 1

MUFTI MOHO. SYED: Sir. I have already stated tb.t work was started a year back on all the important Buddhist tourilt
.pots. I do Dot bavo complete infotmatioD ill respect of all tourist spots.

SBRl B.AMSWAROOP RAM: Mr.
Speaker. Sir, I am akin. about the Bara~ar HiD and Tapovan aDd not about the entire
Bib.r.

MUFtI MOHD. SYBD: Sir. I do Dot have aD), informatioD about it riabt DOW.

SHRI RAMSWAROOP RAM: Sir. tbe questioD of tlac development of tbe Hill and Tapovan has been discussed in tbis au .. t
RoaM OD a Dumber 01 occasioD'. • • • • • ••

MIl. SPBAKBR : He does not have tbe iDformation. Please sit dOWD. Yes. Mr.
Namual. tbe question i. on Bihar. wbat you ha" to .. k la it .,

.
[awl .... )

SBlU P. NAMOYAL: Sir. I _0014
.ike to kao" from tbe boa. Minuter tbat Bodh Gay. ia tbe asoat .. cred pilarim ceatN tor tbe Buddhists .n over the world. 10 ..,1,. to tbe ..-tioo, the t.4iaiater baa _ted hat .oIt'O ITDC betela .re beiDI coaatrQCte4
t '

tbere. Si~ most of our bome tour.lI.
Buddbists wbo are loin. to Bodh Gay. are from poor sectioos of our country. from Slates lite Jammu It Kashmir. Himachal Prades. SikJdm etc. So. I would lite to know from tbe Minister "bat ate.,. the Oovemmeat propose to take to build • botel like Yatri Niwas. a cbeap botel in Bodb Oa,. so tbat tourist. from poorer sec"OI .• of tbe popul.tioo can be accommodated tben conveniently.

MUFTI MOHD. SYBD: It i. a fact tbat maoy types of tourista come to Bodb Gay.. About tbe sUlgestion made by the bOD. Member to build a Yatri Niwas at Bodh Gay.. we an proposiol to have one Yatri Niwas. J'IDC bas developed some facilities lor some additional accommodation.

.477. SHRIMATI PATEL RAMABBN
RAMJIBHAI MAVANI: Will the Minister of TBXTlLES be pleased to state:

Ca) wbether a number of foreiaD countries bav. imported prmcnta from ludia durina 1985-86 aod durio. tbe curreot year upto 30 September, 1986 ;

(b) if 10. the names of tbese countriel ;

(c) the value of .. rmeata imported from India country-wise ; aad

Cd) tbe foreiln ellcbaup earned b, India thereby durin. tbe 181t three yean ,.r wiae?

[E".".i]

THE DEPUTY MINIITBR IN TBB
MINISTR l' OP TEXTJLBIl (SHRI
.. KRISHNA KUMAR): (a) Yea. Sir.

(b) 10 (d) A ItatelDeDt ia liwa WOW.

